1 - 5 years   10,797   47,752

Over 5 years - -

  946,687   1,068,326

Committee for Economic Development of Australia

ABN 49 008 600 922

Page 23

Notes to the Financial Statements
For year ended 30

June 2012

Note 16 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

a) Net Fair Values

The net fair value of financial assets and financial liabilities approximates their carrying values.
Aggregate net fair values and carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities at balance
date are presented in the respective financial statement notes.

b) Sensitivity Analysis

 Interest Rate Risk

The Company has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance
date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could
result from a change in these risks.

 Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2012, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other
variables remaining constant would be as follows:

 Amount of impact Result

 2012

$

2011

$

2012

$

2011

$

Change in profit

— Increase in interest rate by 1% 31,581 24,643 179,672 386,343

— Decrease in interest rate by 1% (31,581) (24,643) 116,510 337,057

Change in Equity

— Increase in interest rate by 1% 31,581 24,643 1,077,139 922,110

— Decrease in interest rate by 1% (31,581) (24,643) 1,013,977 872,824

Committee for Economic Development of Australia

ABN 49 008 600 922

Page 24

Notes to the Financial Statements
For year ended 30

June 2012

   Note 17 CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

Management controls the capital of the entity to ensure that adequate cash flows are

generated to fund its operational programs and that returns from investments are

maximised. The Audit and Risk Committee ensures that the overall risk management

strategy is in line with this objective.

The Audit and Risk Committee operates under policies approved by the Board of
Directors.

Risk management policies are approved and reviewed by the Board on a regular basis.